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Officers

Officers

Officers

(a) External Affairs
(b) Other Departments, agencies

Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Major
Captain
Lieutenant
Second Lieutenant
Officer Cadet

Total

46
125
346
442
336
69

292
1,656

50
135
394
660
361

53
293

1,946

2. Central Freight Service
By air
By Canadian carriers

$472,320.97
$237,710.88

$229,801.63
416,360.71

$646,162.34

99
304
927

2,238
559
107
616

4,850

126 
336
785 

1,833 
2,744 
6,517 

12,341

81
208
527

1,130
1,342
6,748 

10,036

Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Major
Captain
Lieutenant
Second Lieutenant
Officer Cadet

Total

Officer Classifications
Maritime Engineering
Maritime Surface and Sub-Surface

(iii) Air operations cover the classifications listed in table 
below. The breakout by rank is as follows:

Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Major
Captain
Lieutenant
Second Lieutenant
Officer Cadet

Total

Central Removal Service
Of the $9,182.66 referred to in “1” covering central removal 
service, $7,080.78 was moved by air and $5,291.68 of this 
amount was moved by Canadian carriers.

3. Central Freight Service
The portion of the total traffic shown in “1” covering central 
freight service handled by (a) Panalpina was—$402,756.19 
and (b) Elmac was—$30,625.73. The control of the routing of 
this traffic and consequently the choice of the supplier of this 
service rests with the customer departments.
Central Removal Service
None of the household goods traffic was handled by either (a) 
Panalpina World Transport Ltd. or (b) Elmac World Trans
port Ltd.

(ii) Land operations cover only infantry, artillery and 
armour. Land operations combat support elements such 
as engineers, signals etc. are all part of unifield elements 
and to identify those portions which are in immediate 
support of land operations would entail a long and

[Mr. De Bané.]

Order Paper Questions 
excluding the United States, during the 12 month period 
ending September 30, 1978 was:

detailed analysis for which the department does not have 
the necessary resources. The following figures are for 
infantry artillery and armour personnel:

CANADIAN ARMED FORCES

Question No. 577—Mr. McKinnon:
By rank, how many Canadian Armed Forces (a) officers (b) enlisted person

nel are involved in (i) naval (ii) land (iii) air operations?

Hon. Barney Danson (Minister of National Defence): (a) 
and (b)

(i) Naval operations cover the classification as listed in 
table below. The breakout by rank is as follows:

Other Ranks
Chief Warrant Officer 
Master Warrant Officer 
Warrant Officer 
Sergeant 
Master Corporal 
Corporal/Private

Total

Other Ranks
Chief Warrant Officer 
Master Warrant Officer 
Warrant Officer
Sergeant
Master Corporal 
Corporal/Private

Total

Other Ranks
Chief Warrant Officer 
Master Warrant Officer 
Warrant Officer 
Sergeant 
Master Corporal 
Corporal/Private

Total

Other Ranks Trades
Boatswain
Clearance Diver
Communications Technician (Sea) 
Electrical Technician 
Electronic Warfare Operator 
Electronic Warfare Technician 
Firecontrolman
Firecontrol Technician 
Hull Technician 
Marine Engineering Technician 
Oceanographic Operator 
Radar Plotter (Sea) 
Radar Technician (Sea) 
Radioman (Sea) 
Signalman (Sea) 
Sonarman (Sea) 
Sonar Technician 
Weaponman Surface 
Weaponman Underwater 
Weapons Surface Technician 
Weapons Underwater Technician

Aero Engine Technician 
Air Defence Technician 
Airframe Technician 
Air Traffic Control Assistant 
Air Traffic Controller 
Aviation Technician 
Avionics Technician 
Communications Systems Technician 
Flight Engineer 
Instrument Electrical Technician 
Integral Systems Technician 
Machinist 
Metals Technician
Meteorological Technician Observer 
Photographic Technician 
Radar Systems Technician 
Refinisher Technician 
Safety Systems Technician 
Weapons Technician (Air)

Central Removal Service
The total expenditure by central removal service covering the 
movement of personal effects to other countries, excluding the 
United States, during the 12-month period ending September 
30,1978, was:

(a) In the Department of External Affairs, nil.
(b) For other Departments and agencies, $9,182.66.

Aerospace Engineering 
Air Navigator

148 Air Traffic Control
422 Air Weapons Control
638 Flight Engineer
978 Meteorology
793 Pilot

4,389
7,368

2454


