Order Paper Questions

excluding the United States, during the 12 month period ending September 30, 1978 was:

(a) External Affairs	\$229,801.63
(b) Other Departments, agencies	416,360.71
	\$646,162.34

Central Removal Service

The total expenditure by central removal service covering the movement of personal effects to other countries, excluding the United States, during the 12-month period ending September 30,1978, was:

- (a) In the Department of External Affairs, nil.
- (b) For other Departments and agencies, \$9,182.66.

2. Central Freight Service	
By air	\$472,320.97
By Canadian carriers	\$237,710.88
Central Removal Service	

Central Removal Service

Of the \$9,182.66 referred to in "1" covering central removal service, \$7,080.78 was moved by air and \$5,291.68 of this amount was moved by Canadian carriers.

3. Central Freight Service

The portion of the total traffic shown in "1" covering central freight service handled by (a) Panalpina was-\$402,756.19 and (b) Elmac was—\$30,625.73. The control of the routing of this traffic and consequently the choice of the supplier of this service rests with the customer departments.

Central Removal Service

None of the household goods traffic was handled by either (a) Panalpina World Transport Ltd. or (b) Elmac World Transport Ltd.

CANADIAN ARMED FORCES

Question No. 577-Mr. McKinnon:

By rank, how many Canadian Armed Forces (a) officers (b) enlisted personnel are involved in (i) naval (ii) land (iii) air operations?

Hon. Barney Danson (Minister of National Defence): (a) and (b)

(i) Naval operations cover the classification as listed in table below. The breakout by rank is as follows:

Officers		Other Ranks		
Colonel	46	Chief Warrant Officer	148	
Lieutenant-Colonel	125	Master Warrant Officer	422	
Major	346	Warrant Officer	638	
Captain	442	Sergeant	978	
Lieutenant	336	Master Corporal	793	
Second Lieutenant	69	Corporal/Private	4,389	
Officer Cadet	292	Total	7,368	
Total	1 656			

(ii) Land operations cover only infantry, artillery and armour. Land operations combat support elements such as engineers, signals etc. are all part of unifield elements and to identify those portions which are in immediate support of land operations would entail a long and

detailed analysis for which the department does not have the necessary resources. The following figures are for infantry artillery and armour personnel:

Officers		Other Ranks		
Colonel	50	Chief Warrant Officer	81	
Lieutenant-Colonel	135	Master Warrant Officer	208	
Major	394	Warrant Officer	527	
Captain	660	Sergeant	1,130	
Lieutenant	361	Master Corporal	1,342	
Second Lieutenant	53	Corporal/Private	6,748	
Officer Cadet	293	Total	10,036	
Total	1.946			

(iii) Air operations cover the classifications listed in table below. The breakout by rank is as follows:

Officers		Other Ranks	
Colonel	99	Chief Warrant Officer	126
Lieutenant-Colonel	304	Master Warrant Officer	336
Major	927	Warrant Officer	785
Captain	2,238	Sergeant	1,833
Lieutenant	559	Master Corporal	2,744
Second Lieutenant	107	Corporal/Private	6,517
Officer Cadet	616	Total	12,341
Total	4,850		

Officer Classifications

Aerospace Engineering

Air Navigator

Flight Engineer

Meteorology

Pilot

Air Traffic Control

Air Weapons Control

Clearance Diver Communications Technician (Sea) Electrical Technician Electronic Warfare Operator Electronic Warfare Technician Firecontrolman Firecontrol Technician Hull Technician Marine Engineering Technician Oceanographic Operator Radar Plotter (Sea) Radar Technician (Sea) Radioman (Sea) Signalman (Sea) Sonarman (Sea) Sonar Technician Weaponman Surface Weaponman Underwater Weapons Surface Technician Weapons Underwater Technician

Other Ranks Trades

Boatswain

Aero Engine Technician Air Defence Technician Airframe Technician Air Traffic Control Assistant Air Traffic Controller Aviation Technician Avionics Technician Communications Systems Technician Flight Engineer Instrument Electrical Technician Integral Systems Technician Machinist Metals Technician Meteorological Technician Observer Photographic Technician Radar Systems Technician Refinisher Technician Safety Systems Technician Weapons Technician (Air)

Maritime Engineering Maritime Surface and Sub-Surface